FEB 0 3 2003 C

102358694

. 3.03

Atty. Docket No.: 0525-0207P

Page 1 of 1

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original Please record the attached Please record the attached original Please record the attached Please record the attached original Please record the attached Please recor	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: OMNIA FERTLIZER LIMITED
RABIE, Dirk Renier Hendrik	Internal Address:
MORRIS, Wilfred Roy	Street Address: 13 Sloane Street
EYGELAAR, Johannes Petrus Gysbert	City: Epsom Downs State: ZIP:
•	Country: SOUTH AFRICA Postal Code: 2152
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 125 NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: December 5, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/275,062	
Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	∑ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
1	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
James M. Slattery, #28,380 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature February 3, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	

JMS:CTT/mks

(Rev.12/31/2002)

00000084 10275062 02/05/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013720 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) DIRK RENIER HENDRIK RABIE
(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(2) WILFRED ROY MORRIS
	(3) JOHANNES PETRUS GYSBERT EYGELAAR
Inventor(s)	(4)
Insert name of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to (5) OMNIA FERTILIZER LIMITED
Assignee	(6) of 13 SLOANE STREET, EPSOM DOWNS, 2152, SOUTH AFRICA
Insert address of Assignee	(6) OI 13 STOAKE STREET, EFSCH DOWNS, 2132, SOUTH AFRICA
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident-	(7) METHOD FOR PRODUCING CALCIUM NITRATE GRANULES
ification of invention, such as title, case no. or foreign	(Case no.)
application no.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8) 5 December 02
Alternative identification for filed applications	(9) US Application Serial Number filed
with the application and and also to execute sepa as the Assignee may dee 2) The undersigned with any interference who continuation or division way possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned perform any act which is provisions of the Interference 4) The undersigned necessary to obtain a gray 5) The undersigned Patents to issue any and from said application or	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of all Letters Patents of the United States resulting any division or divisions or continuing applications nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby ney have) full right to convey the entire interest he has (they have) not executed and will not
In witness whereof, execundersigned name(s)	ited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date 5 December 02	DIRK RENTER HEMORIK RARTE
Date 5 December 02	Name of Inventor WILFRED ROY MORRIS
Date 5 December 02	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
DateI	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013720 FRAME: 0238